BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Complainant,)	AC 07-72
)	
v.)	(IEPA No. 171-07-AC)
)	
LANDFILL 33 LTD., WENDT FAMILY)	
TRUST, RICHARD DEIBEL and BRIAN)	
HAYES,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Landfill 33 Ltd., Wendt Family Trust (Lori Wendt-Martin, Executor), Richard Deibel, and Brian Hayes
1713 South Willow
P.O. Box 703
Effingham, IL 62401

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPTS.

Respectfully Submitted,

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONL

Michelle M. Ryan Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: July 10, 2007

(217) 782-9817 TDD: (217) 782-9143

July 10, 2007

The Honorable Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Landfill 33 Ltd., *et al.* IEPA File No.171-07-AC; 0498100007—Effingham County

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondents, Landfill 33 Ltd., Wendt Family Trust (Lori Wendt-Martin, Executor), Richard Deibel, and Brian Hayes by certified mail on July 3, 2007. In order to avoid default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before August 7, 2007.

Copies of the certified mail receipts are attached hereto.

Sincerely,

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONLY Michelle M. Ryan

Special Assistant Attorney General

Enclosure

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to:	A Signature Agent Addressee B. Riccelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Defivery
Landfill 33 Ltd. 1713 South Willow P.O. Box 703 Effingham, IL 62401	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
(171-07-AC)	3 Service Type Certified Mail Segistored Insured Mail C.O.D.
2. Article 7004 2510 0001 858	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	

					-
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	N	COMPLET	TE THIS SE	ECTION ON DE	LIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also con item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desire Print your name and address on the so that we can return the card to you Attach this card to the back of the mor on the front if space permits. 	d. reverse	A Signat	سک	teg Name)	Agent Addressee C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	,	D. Is delive If YES,	ery address enter delive	different from ite	om 1? Yes
Richard Deibel 1713 South Willow P.O. Box 703				,	no
Effingham, IL 62401 (171-07-AC)		3. Service Certi Regis	fled Mail stered	Express Market Rec	
		4. Restricte	ed Delivery	? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
2. Article Number 7004 25	70 0001	8587	9270		
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Domestic Retu	rn Receipt			102595-02 M 1540 -

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	B. Placeived by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from Item 12 If YES, enter delivery address below:		
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 			
Article Addressed to:			
Family Estate Lori Wendt-Martin, Executor 1713 South Willow P.O. Box 703			
Effingham, IL 62401	3. Service Type A Certified Mail Registered Resistant Regulation Membrandise C.O.D.		
(171-07-AC)	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		
2. Article Number 7004 2510 00	01 8587 9256		

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A Signature Agent Addressee B. Riceived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Pelivery
1. Article Addressed to: Brian Hayes 1713 South Willow	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: No
P.O. Box 703 Effingham, IL 62401	3. Service Type X Certified Mail Express Mail Registered
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Numbe 7004 2510 000	11 8587 9287

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 10th day of July, 2007, send by U.S. Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPTS

To: Landfill 33 Ltd., Wendt Family Trust (Lori Wendt-Martin, Executor), Richard Deibel, and Brian Hayes
1713 South Willow
P.O. Box 703
Effingham, IL 62401

and an electronic copy of the same foregoing instrument on the same date via electronic filing

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan

Special Assistant Attorney General

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONLY

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544